working capital, assets limited as to use, and for payment of acquisition costs. Allocation of the
purchase price was based on the fair market value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed as follows:

Accounts receivable, trade
Entrance fees receivable
Prepaid expenses and other
Property and equipment
Operating rights to licensed beds
Accounts payable, trade
Accrued expenses and other
Entrance fees received in advance of deposits
Deferred revenue

Net assets acquired

10. Subsequent events:

$ 767,667
286,250
568,096

65,672,586
1,500,000
(818,529)

(2,024,119)
(3,402,063)

(28,121,011)

$ 34.428.867

In preparing these consolidated pro forma financial statements, Laurel Lake management has evaluated
events and transactions for potential recognition or disclosure through May 31, 2014, the date Laurel
Lake's financial statements were available to be issued.

13

LAUREL LAKE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

AND SUBSIDIARY

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

Laurel Lake

Retirement Laurel Lake
Community Retirement

Foundation, Inc. Community, Inc. Eliminations Consolidated
Revenue and other support:

Resident services:

Monthly service fees $ 13,801,360 $ 13,801,360

Amortization of deferred revenue 5,564,158 5,564,158

Nursing services and other 4,146,654 4,146,654

Investment income, net $ 96,988 1,480,637 1,577,625

Contributions 560,583 560,583

Net assets released from restrictions for operations 63,676 63,676

Total revenue and other support 721,247 24,992,809 25,714,056

Expenses:

Salaries and wages 7,475,053 7,475,053

Employee benefits 2,239,178 2,239,178

Total employment expenses 9,714,231 9,714,231

Purchased services 2,678,573 2,678,573

Supplies 1,654,985 1,654,985

Utilities 1,325,256 1,325,256

Rent 16,498 16,498

Insurance 165,179 165,179

Interest 1,436,300 1,436,300

Management fees 628,839 628,839

Program expenses - Foundation 907,616 907,616

Operating expenses- Foundation 89,751 89,751

Depreciation and amortization 2,338,825 2,338,825

Miscellaneous 1,062,540 1,062,540

Total expenses 997,367 21,021,226 22,018,593

Excess of revenue and other support over expenses (276,120) 3,971,583 3,695,463

Other changes in unrestricted net assets:

Contributions, property and equipment 616,974 616,974

Net assets released from restriction for capital 93,586 93,586

Unrealized gains on other than trading securities, net 83,301 83,301

Increase in unrestricted net assets (192,819) 4,682,143 4,489,324

Temporarily restricted net assets:

Contributions 170,654 170,654

Unrealized gains on investments, net 319,719 319,719

Investment income, net 944,757 944,757

Net assets released from restrictions (157,262) (157,262)

Increase in temporarily restricted net assets 1,277,868 1,277,868

Permanently restricted net assets:

Contributions 1,000 1,000

Increase in permanently restricted net assets 1,000 1,000

Increase in net assets $ 1,086,049 $ 4,682,143 $ $ 5,768,192

14